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High Output 7.5 Peak HP

80 Gallon Air Compressor

Product Features:

US Motors® 7.5 peak HP motor and magnetic starter

2 cylinder cast iron single stage oil lubricated pump

e 200 PSI Max pressure for optimum tool performance

e 80 Gallon ASME registered tank provides longer run times

¢ ASME safety valve

¢ Large intake "Auto-drop" aluminum filters

e Heavy-duty 1/2" ball valve and easy to read tank pressure gauge

e Pump with "V" style design minimizes vibrations, improves cooling and
extends compressor life

MODEL
MOTOR (PEAK)

FACTORY PRESSURE SETTING (ADJUSTABLE UP TO)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE

AIR DELIVERY @ 40 PSI

AIR DELIVERY @ 175 PSI

TANK SIZE

MOTOR AMPERAGE

RPM

VOLTAGE

ASSEMBLED DIMENSIONS (LxWxH) / WEIGHT

PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (LxWxH) / WEIGHT
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KC-7180V3-MS

7.5 HP

95-175 PSI

200 PSI

43 CFM

28 CFM

80 Gallon

33 Amp.

1,800

240V, 1 Phase, 60 Hz

39" x 24" x 71-1/2" 1 490 Ibs

40" x 29" x 73" / 530 Ibs
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Specifications subject to change.






