



## High Output 7.5 Peak HP 80 Gallon Air Compressor

## **Product Features:**

- US Motors® 7.5 peak HP motor and magnetic starter
- 2 cylinder cast iron single stage oil lubricated pump
- 200 PSI Max pressure for optimum tool performance
- 80 Gallon ASME registered tank provides longer run times
- ASME safety valve

MODEL

- Large intake "Auto-drop" aluminum filters
- Heavy-duty 1/2" ball valve and easy to read tank pressure gauge
- Pump with "V" style design minimizes vibrations, improves cooling and extends compressor life



MODEL	KC-7180V3-MS
MOTOR (PEAK)	7.5 HP
FACTORY PRESSURE SETTING (ADJUSTABLE UP TO)	95-175 PSI
MAXIMUM PRESSURE	200 PSI
AIR DELIVERY @ 40 PSI	43 CFM
AIR DELIVERY @ 175 PSI	28 CFM
TANK SIZE	80 Gallon
MOTOR AMPERAGE	33 Amp.
RPM	1,800
VOLTAGE	240V, 1 Phase, 60 Hz
ASSEMBLED DIMENSIONS (LxWxH) / WEIGHT	39" x 24" x 71-1/2" / 490 lbs
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (LxWxH) / WEIGHT	40" x 29" x 73" / 530 lbs
UPC	7 72995 01215 2
	Specifications subject to cha